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HR 4426
Office of Technology Assessment Improvement and Enhancement Act

Congress: 116 (2019–2021, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Congress
Introduced: Sep 19, 2019
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on House Administration.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on House Administration.  (Sep 19, 2019) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/116th-congress/house-bill/4426 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Takano, Mark [D-CA-41] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: CA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (51 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Foster, Bill [D-IL-11] D · IL Sep 19, 2019

Rep. Casten, Sean [D-IL-6] D · IL Sep 27, 2019

Rep. McCollum, Betty [D-MN-4] D · MN Sep 27, 2019

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-2] D · MA Sep 27, 2019

Rep. Eshoo, Anna G. [D-CA-18] D · CA Oct 28, 2019

Rep. Bonamici, Suzanne [D-OR-1] D · OR Oct 31, 2019

Rep. Cleaver, Emanuel [D-MO-5] D · MO Oct 31, 2019

Rep. Cooper, Jim [D-TN-5] D · TN Oct 31, 2019

Rep. Cuellar, Henry [D-TX-28] D · TX Oct 31, 2019

Rep. Garcia, Jesus G. "Chuy" [D-IL-4] D · IL Oct 31, 2019

Rep. Khanna, Ro [D-CA-17] D · CA Oct 31, 2019

Rep. Larson, John B. [D-CT-1] D · CT Oct 31, 2019

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-13] D · CA Oct 31, 2019

Rep. Lieu, Ted [D-CA-33] D · CA Oct 31, 2019

Rep. Lujan, Ben Ray [D-NM-3] D · NM Oct 31, 2019

Rep. McNerney, Jerry [D-CA-9] D · CA Oct 31, 2019

Rep. Pascrell, Bill, Jr. [D-NJ-9] D · NJ Oct 31, 2019

Rep. Shalala, Donna E. [D-FL-27] D · FL Oct 31, 2019

Rep. Sherman, Brad [D-CA-30] D · CA Oct 31, 2019

Rep. Stefanik, Elise M. [R-NY-21] R · NY Oct 31, 2019

Rep. Trone, David J. [D-MD-6] D · MD Oct 31, 2019

Rep. Vela, Filemon [D-TX-34] D · TX Oct 31, 2019

Del. Sablan, Gregorio Kilili Camacho [D-MP-At Large] D · MP Nov 13, 2019

Rep. Cicilline, David N. [D-RI-1] D · RI Nov 13, 2019

Rep. Gallego, Ruben [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Nov 13, 2019

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-3] D · AZ Nov 13, 2019

Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Nov 13, 2019

Rep. Panetta, Jimmy [D-CA-20] D · CA Nov 13, 2019

Rep. Pocan, Mark [D-WI-2] D · WI Nov 13, 2019

Rep. Raskin, Jamie [D-MD-8] D · MD Nov 13, 2019

Rep. Schrier, Kim [D-WA-8] D · WA Nov 13, 2019

Rep. Soto, Darren [D-FL-9] D · FL Nov 13, 2019

Rep. Tlaib, Rashida [D-MI-13] D · MI Nov 13, 2019

Rep. Yarmuth, John A. [D-KY-3] D · KY Nov 13, 2019

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Nov 20, 2019

Rep. Huffman, Jared [D-CA-2] D · CA Nov 20, 2019

Rep. Langevin, James R. [D-RI-2] D · RI Nov 20, 2019

Rep. Lowenthal, Alan S. [D-CA-47] D · CA Nov 20, 2019

Rep. Chu, Judy [D-CA-27] D · CA Dec 4, 2019

Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-9] D · NY Dec 4, 2019

Rep. Himes, James A. [D-CT-4] D · CT Dec 4, 2019
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Watson Coleman, Bonnie [D-NJ-12] D · NJ Dec 4, 2019

Rep. Beyer, Donald S., Jr. [D-VA-8] D · VA Dec 12, 2019

Rep. Courtney, Joe [D-CT-2] D · CT Dec 12, 2019

Rep. Roybal-Allard, Lucille [D-CA-40] D · CA Dec 12, 2019

Rep. Schiff, Adam B. [D-CA-28] D · CA Dec 12, 2019

Rep. Costa, Jim [D-CA-16] D · CA Dec 18, 2019

Rep. Crist, Charlie [D-FL-13] D · FL Jan 8, 2020

Rep. Doggett, Lloyd [D-TX-35] D · TX Jan 24, 2020

Rep. Smith, Adam [D-WA-9] D · WA Feb 4, 2020

Rep. DeSaulnier, Mark [D-CA-11] D · CA Feb 6, 2020

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Committee on House Administration House Referred To Sep 19, 2019

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Congress

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

116 S 2509 Identical bill Sep 19, 2019: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Rules and Administration.

Summary  (as of Sep 19, 2019) 

Office of Technology Assessment Improvement and Enhancement Act

This bill renames and revises the functions and duties of the Office of Technology Assessment which, composed of a

Technology Assessment Board and a director, provides Congress with assessments of probable technology application

impacts.

Specifically, the bill renames the office the Congressional Office of Technology, and it requires the office to undertake

additional duties, such as providing to Members of Congress (1) certain information without the need for board review, (2)

certain technical assistance on legislation related to science and technology without the need for board review, and (3)

objective policy options on how Members may achieve goals with respect to science and technology policy.

The bill authorizes Members of Congress to submit to the board a request that the office undertake an assessment

activity. Additionally, the bill requires the Congressional Research Service and the Government Accountability Office to

coordinate technology assessment activities with the office to avoid duplication or overlapping of research activities.

The office may temporarily appoint specified technical and professional personnel to work for the office, and the office

must also make the findings of completed analyses publicly available.

The bill also (1) revises the appointment of board members, (2) requires the board to hold an annual meeting at which

Members of Congress may appear and present information regarding technology assessment activities, and (3) requires

the board to report annually on the activities of the office.
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Actions Timeline

Sep 19, 2019: Introduced in House
Sep 19, 2019: Referred to the House Committee on House Administration.
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